



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 743/2012**
MOHINDER NATH KAWLRA Plaintiff
Through None

versus

POONAM KAWLRA & OTHERS Defendants
Through Mr. Deva Vrat Anand, Advocate for
D-4toD-6
Mr. Umesh Suri, Advocate for D-7
and D-8

CORAM:

SH. RAJESH KUMAR SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **09.01.2017**

IA No. 13054-56/2016 (filed by defendant No.7)

Learned counsel for defendant No.7 submits that he has been recently engaged and he seeks time to take steps in terms of last order. As per office note, LR No.1B of deceased defendant No.1 served. LR No.1A not served as he was not found. Learned counsel for defendant No.7 may inspect the record and take further steps for the next date.

Adjourned to 10th March, 2017 for further proceedings.

RAJESH KUMAR SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR

JANUARY 09, 2017

ms