



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 743/2012**
MOHINDER NATH KAWLRA Plaintiff
Through None

versus

POONAM KAWLRA & OTHERS Defendants
Through Mr. Umesh Suri and Mr. K. P. Singh,
Advocates for D-7
Mr. K. S. Mahadevan and Mr. Deva
Vrat anand, Advocates for D-4to D-6

CORAM:

SH. RAJESH KUMAR SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **10.03.2017**

IA No. 13054-56/2014 (filed by defendant No.7)

Learned counsel for the applicant submits that the proposed LR of deceased defendant No.1 are already defendant No. 2 and 3 in the suit. As per report, proposed LR 1A (defendant No.2 not served) LR No.1B (defendant No.3 served).

Learned counsel for defendant No.4to6 seeks adjournment for arguments on these IAs. In the interest of justice, fresh notice be issued to LR No.1A (defendant No.2) on filing of PF by the applicant and he be served by affixation for the next date.

List on 19th May, 2017 for arguments.

RAJESH KUMAR SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR

MARCH 10, 2017/ms