



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 743/2012, IA Nos. 5132-33/2017**

MOHINDER NATH KAWLRA

..... Plaintiff

Through None

versus

POONAM KAWLRA & OTHERS

..... Defendants

Through Mr. Umesh Suri, Advocate for
Defendant No.7

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

%

02.05.2017

Issue notice to the respondents by speed post as well as one of
the approved couriers, returnable on 30th August, 2017.

Dasti in addition.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

MAY 02, 2017

sm