

\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 743/2012**
MOHINDER NATH KAWLRA

..... Plaintiff

Through: None

versus

POONAM KAWLRA & OTHERS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. .Umesh Suri, Adv. for D-7

CORAM:
MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **05.05.2017**

File has been received from the court of Shri Rajesh Kumar Singh (DHJS), Joint Registrar (Judicial) as he is on leave today.

CS(OS) 743/2012

Counsel appearing for defendant No.7 states that the plaintiff, defendants No.1, 8 & 9 have expired and he has filed appropriate applications for impleadment of their LR's.

I.A. No.5528/2017 filed by defendant No.7 for impleadment of LR, namely, defendant No.7 as LR of defendant No.8 and

I.A. No.5529/2017 seeking condonation of delay in filing I.A. No.5528/2017

Issue notice of the applications to the defendants No.2 to 6 through counsel on filing PF, returnable for the next date of hearing.

Steps be taken within a week.

Reply be filed within two weeks.

List the applications for completion of pleadings on the date already fixed i.e. **19th May, 2017**.

I.A. No.5530/2017 filed by defendant No.7 under Order 22 Rule 4 CPC for seeking impleadment of LR of defendant No.9 &

I.A. No.5531/2017 under Section 5 of the Limitation Act for condonation of delay in filing the I.A. No.5530/2017

Issue notice of this application to the defendants No.2 to 6 through counsel on filing PF as well as to the proposed LRs mentioned in para No.1 of the IA No. 5530/2017 by all modes, returnable for **19th May, 2017**, the date already fixed. Steps be taken within a week.

**DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 05, 2017/nk