



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 743/2012**
MOHINDER NATH KAWLRA Plaintiff
Through Counsel for plaintiff

versus

POONAM KAWLRA & OTHERS Defendants
Through Counsel for defendants No.4 to 6
(appearance not given)
Mr. Umesh Suri and Mr. K. P. Singh,
Advocates for D-7

CORAM:

SH. RAJESH KUMAR SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **19.05.2017**

IA No. 13054-56/2014 (filed by defendant No.7)

Learned counsel for defendant No.4 to 6 submits that he has filed reply. Defendant No.2 (proposed LR No.1A of deceased defendant No.1) served by affixation. No reply filed by proposed LRs of deceased defendant No.1. Their right to file reply is closed. Learned counsel for defendants No.4 to 6 submits that all pending IAs including IA No. 5132-33/2017 which are listed before Hon'ble Court are connected and they have to be heard together.

List on 27th July, 2017 for further proceedings.

IA No. 5528,29,30 and 31/2017 (filed by defendant No.7)

Defendants No. 2 and 3 not served. Defendant No.2 has been served by affixation on notice of IA No. 13054-56/2014. This is also a regular date of hearing. Defendants No.2 and 3 should have been



present either personally or through learned counsel. There is no need for direction for their fresh service. Learned counsel for defendants No.4 to 6 seeks time to file reply. Reply be filed within four weeks with advance copy to learned counsel for applicant. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks. Fresh notices be issued to proposed LRs of deceased defendant No.9 in respect of IA 5530-31/2017. The notices be sent by speed post. Notices may also be sent by email. Affidavit of service be filed by the applicant before the next date. Steps be taken within a week.

List on 27th July, 2017 for completion of pleadings and for further proceedings.

RAJESH KUMAR SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR

MAY 19, 2017
ms