



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 743/2012**

MOHINDER NATH KAWLRA

..... Plaintiff

Through None

versus

POONAM KAWLRA & OTHERS

..... Defendants

Through Mr. Umesh Suri, Advocate for D-7

CORAM:

SH. RAJESH KUMAR SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR

ORDER

% 17.08.2017

IA No. 5528, 29, 30 and 31/2017

Reply filed by defendants No. 4 and 6. Learned counsel for the applicant / defendant No.7 submits that in terms of order dated 27.07.2017 he has filed the affidavit towards service of LR's of deceased defendant No.9 vide diary number 336727 dated 04.08.2017. Pleadings are complete. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within a week and IAs be listed before Hon'ble Court for 30.08.2017, the date already fixed.

**RAJESH KUMAR SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR**

AUGUST 17, 2017

ms