



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 743/2012**

MOHINDER NATH KAWLRA

..... Plaintiff

Through None.

versus

POONAM KAWLRA & OTHERS

..... Defendants

Through Mr. K.S. Mahadevan, Advocate for
defendant Nos.4 and 6.

Mr. Umesh Suri, Advocate for
defendant No.7.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

% **30.08.2017**

**IA No.5133/2017 (delay in filing IA under Order IX Rule 11),
13055/2014 (under Order XXII Rule 4), IA No.13054/2014 (under
Order XXIII Rule 3), IA No.5132/2017 (under Order IX Rule 7) &
IA No.13056/2014 (delay in filing IA 13055/2014)**

Learned counsel for the defendant No.7, who seeks
transposition as a plaintiff, prays for time to place on record proof of
service of the other defendants.

Let the same be filed within one week.

Renotify on 25.10.2017.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

AUGUST 30, 2017

st