



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 743/2012**

MOHINDER NATH KAWLRA Plaintiff

Through **Mr. Saurabh Kumar Tuteja and Mr.
Randhir Kumar, Advocates**

versus

POONAM KAWLRA & OTHERS Defendants

Through **Mr. K.S. Mahadewar and Ms. Swati
Bansal, Advocates**

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **11.07.2018**

**File has been received from the court of Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld.
Joint Registrar (Judicial), who is stated to be on leave today.**

Despite directions, parties have failed to comply the order of the
Hon'ble Court dated 17.05.2018.

Another opportunity is accorded to comply the order and supply the
copy in advance to each other, in case, in respect to list of witnesses,
alongwith appropriate application may be filed with advance copy to each
other.

Put up for plaintiff's evidence in terms of previous order, on **28th
September, 2018** before the concerned Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial).

**RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 11, 2018/savita