

\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 743/2012**
MOHINDER NATH KAWLRA

..... Plaintiff

Through Plaintiff in person.

versus

POONAM KAWLRA & OTHERS

..... Defendant

Through Ms.Swati Bansal, Advocate

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **28.09.2018**

Matter is inadvertently listed today for PE in place of DE.

As per directions passed by Hon'ble Court, D-3 to 5 to lead evidence first.

List of witnesses on behalf of defendant filed. Affidavit of DWs not filed.

Learned counsel for defendant submits that she has filed affidavit of two witnesses on 27.9.18. Same is awaited.

D-3 & 5 to ensure supply of the copy of affidavits within a week.

List the matter for DE on 4.12.18

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 28, 2018/gk