

\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 743/2012**
MOHINDER NATH KAWLRA Plaintiff
Through Mr. Randhir Kumar, Advocate

versus

POONAM KAWLRA & OTHERS Defendants
Through Mr. K. S. Mahadevan and Ms. Swati
Bansal, Advocate

CORAM:
SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
ORDER
% **04.12.2018**

No DWs is present.

Affidavit of DW is filed. It is submitted by learned counsel for defendant Nos. 3 to 5 that due to filing of IA , she has not called any witness today.

I.A. No. 1615/2018 filed by defendant no. 5

Learned counsel for the plaintiff wants to file reply. Let reply be filed within two weeks with advance copy to opposite party who shall be at liberty to file rejoinder.

List this IA on 10.01.2019.

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 04, 2018/rr