

\$~12

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 743/2012

MOHINDER NATH KAWLRA

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr.Tribindh Kumar & Mr.Bineet
Kr.Pandey, Advocates

versus

POONAM KAWLRA & OTHERS

..... Defendant

Through Mr Deva Vrat Anand, Advocate for
D-3 to 5.

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

10.01.2019

IA No. 16515/18 (filed by D-5 u/s 65 of Indian Evidence Act)

Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that he has been engaged
in this matter recently & seeks one week time for filing reply.

Plaintiff is directed to file reply within one week with advance
copy to opposite party who is at liberty to file rejoinder, if any within
two weeks thereafter.

List the matter for completion of pleading of IA &
further proceedings on 12.2.19.

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 10, 2019/gk