

\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 743/2012, I.A. 16515/2018
MOHINDER NATH KAWLRA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

versus

POONAM KAWLRA & OTHERS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Randhir Kumar, Adv. for D-5

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

%

29.01.2020

Again a further adjournment is sought by the counsel for the plaintiff on the ground that he has misplaced his file. Subject to the cost of Rs. 2,500/- to be paid to the defendant No.5 adjourned to July 13, 2020.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

JANUARY 29, 2020/aky