



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 743/2012**

MOHINDER NATH KAWLRA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Umesh Suri and Mr. Avinash
Suri, Advocates.

versus

POONAM KAWLRA & OTHERS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. K.S. Mahadeva and Mr.
Rangarajan, Advocates for defendant
No.3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

28.09.2022

%

I.A.16515/2018

1. An application has been filed on behalf of defendant No.5 under Section 65 of Indian Evidence Act.
2. Learned counsel for the defendant submits that he has already detailed the foundational facts for leading secondary evidence in his affidavit of evidence and he may be permitted to withdraw this application.
3. In view of the submissions made, the application is permitted to be withdrawn.
4. List this matter before the learned Joint Registrar for concluding the evidence of the defendants on 01st December, 2022.



5. Three opportunities are given to the defendants to conclude the evidence, failing which the same shall be closed.
6. The costs imposed on the plaintiff may be paid before the next date or on the next date before the Joint Registrar.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

SEPTEMBER 28, 2022
va