



\$~17

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 743/2012

RAJAT PANDHI

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Randhir Kumar, Adv.
(joined through VC) and Mr.
Keshav Pandey, Adv. present
physically (Mob.8081432611)

versus

POONAM KAWLRA & OTHERS Defendants

Through: Mr. K. S. Mahadeva & Mr.
Rangaraja, Advs. for D-3 to 5
with DW Mr. Virender Kawlra in
person

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

07.03.2023

Proceeding-2.44 p.m. to 3.32 p.m.

Evidence-2.45 p.m. to 3.30 p.m.

Pages-1

**The matter is taken up physically as well as
through Video Conferencing.**

CS(OS) 743/2012

The matter is listed today for DE.

As per office note, Evidence by way of Affidavit of
DWs Mr. Manish & Virender Nath Kawlra, are on record
and DW Mr. Virender Kawlra is also present today.

At this stage, pass over request is sought by learned
proxy counsel for the plaintiff on the ground that main
counsel is not available and will join the proceedings
through VC post lunch.

At 2.00 p.m.

Mr. Virender Nath Kawlra (DW1) is present and
examined-in-chief.

Mr. Randhir Kumar, learned counsel for the plaintiff
joined through VC seeks adjournment for



cross-examination of the witness on the ground that he is at his hometown for occasion of Holi. Adjournment request opposed by the defendants due to earlier adjournments sought by learned counsel for the plaintiff.

It is stated by learned counsel for the plaintiff that he will pay costs as imposed vide orders dated 13.11.2019 & 29.1.2020 to the defendant no.5, within a week. Let needful be positively done as stated. In the interest of justice, the last and final opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to cross-examine DW1.

Re-notify the matter for cross-examination of DW1 on 04.07.2023.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 7, 2023/ab

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)