



\$~11

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 743/2012

RAJAT PANDHI

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Randhir Kumar & Mr.
Keshav Pandey, Advs. (joined
through VC)

versus

POONAM KAWLRA & OTHERS Defendants

Through: Mr. Rangarajan, proxy cl. For
D-3 to 5

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **21.02.2024**

CS(OS) 743/2012

The matter is listed today for further cross-examination of Mr. Virender Nath Kawlra (DW1). However, adjournment is sought by learned proxy counsel for the defendant no.3 to 5 on the ground that the witness is not present today being unwell. He has placed on record the medical documents of the witness/DW1. The same is taken on record. Adjournment request is not opposed.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he will pay previous cost of Rs.4000/- to the witness/DW1 on his appearance on the next date of hearing.

Re-notify the matter for further cross-examination of DW1 on 02.08.2024.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
FEBRUARY21, 2024/ab**

Click here to check corrigendum, if any