



\$~13

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(OS) 743/2012
RAJAT PANDHI

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Randhir Kumar & Mr.
Keshav Pandey, Advs.

versus

POONAM KAWLRA & OTHERS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Swati Bansal, Mr.
Rangarajan R. & Mr. Aravind
Gopinathan, Advs. for D-3 to 5

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)

ORDER
02.08.2024

%

1. The matter is listed today for further cross-examination of Mr. Virender Nath Kawlra (DW1).
2. DW1 is partly cross-examined and his remaining cross-examination is deferred.
3. Re-notify the matter for further cross-examination of Mr. Virender Nath Kawlra (DW1) on **11th September, 2024.**

Time of commencement of proceedings:	2:20pm
Time of commencement of recording of evidence:	2:25pm
Time of conclusion of evidence:	3:01pm
Time of conclusion of proceedings:	3:10pm
Number of pages of evidence recorded:	2

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
AUGUST 2, 2024/nk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)