



\$~14

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 743/2012

RAJAT PANDHI

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Debashis Mukherjee, Proxy
Adv.

versus

POONAM KAWLRA & OTHERS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Rangarajan R., Proxy Adv.
for D-3 to 5

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

20.11.2024

%

1. The matter is listed today for further cross-examination of Mr. Virender Nath Kawlra (DW1).
2. Previous cost paid by learned proxy counsel for plaintiff to learned counsel for the defendant.
3. Learned proxy counsel for plaintiff seeks adjournment on the ground of main counsel is not available today as his wife is not well. Heard. Adjournment is granted. Last opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to cross-examine DW-1.
4. Re-notify the matter for further cross-examination of Mr. Virender Nath Kawlra (DW1) on **24th February, 2025 at 12:30pm.**

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 20, 2024/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any