



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 743/2012
RAJAT PANDHI

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Randhir Kumar & Mr.
Keshav Pandey, Advs.

versus

POONAM KAWLRA & OTHERS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Rangarajan R. & Ms. Swati
Bansal, Advs. for D-3 to 5

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
24.02.2025

Regular Stenographer is on leave today. No other stenographer has been provided by the establishment.

1. The matter is listed today for further cross-examination of Mr. Virender Nath Kawlra (DW1).
2. It is not possible to record evidence of the witness today as regular stenographer is on leave and no other steno has been provided by the Establishment.
3. Re-notify the matter for further cross-examination of Mr. Virender Nath Kawlra (DW1) on **18th March, 2025.**

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
FEBRUARY 24, 2025/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any