



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 743/2012
RAJAT PANDHI

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Amit Kumar & Mr. Randhir
Kumar, Advs.

versus

POONAM KAWLRA & OTHERS

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Swati Bansal & Mr.
Rangarajan R., Advs. for D-4 to
6.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)

ORDER
22.08.2025

%

1. The matter is listed today for further cross-examination of Mr. Virender Nath Kawlra (DW1).
2. DW-1 is further cross-examined & discharged. No other witness is present.
3. Re-notify the matter for RDE on **03rd December, 2025.**

Time of commencement of proceedings:	2:40pm
Time of commencement of recording of evidence:	2:45pm
Time of conclusion of evidence:	3:30pm
Time of conclusion of proceedings:	3:35pm
Number of pages of evidence recorded:	2

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
AUGUST 22, 2025/nk