



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 743/2012**
RAJAT PANDHI

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Randhir Kumar, Adv.

versus

POONAM KAWLRA & OTHERS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. K.S. Mahadevan & Ms.
Swati Bansal, Advs. for D-3 to 5.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)

ORDER
03.12.2025

%

I.A.No.30244/2025 (under Order XVI Rule 1 CPC filed
on behalf of defendant no.3 to 5 for summoning of
witnesses)

Ld. Presiding Officer is on half day leave today.

As per directions, re-notify the matter for the purpose
already fixed on **19th December, 2025.**

Reader to
SH. MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
DECEMBER 3, 2025/nk